
 

 
Page 1 

 
  

COUNTY MANAGER APPROVED CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 
 
June 13, 2016 thru June 17, 2016 

 

Number/Vendor  Title Amount Term Approved Renewal Option Summary 
 

051214-1 
Pueblo Mechanical & 

Controls, Inc. 

 

 
Amendment No. 3 will 
extend the term of the 

contract from June 20. 2016 
to June 19, 2017.  

 
$2,626.84 

 

 
06-20-16 to 06-19-17 

 
06-15-16  

 
Option to Renew for 

two additional one-year 
periods 

 
Amendment No. 3 will extend the contract 
term with Pueblo Mechanical for an 
additional year from June 20, 2016 to June 
19, 2017. Contractor shall perform water 
treatment services on the boiler at the 
Globe jail every two months. 

 
120514 

Service Plus, Inc 

 
Amendment No. 2 will 
increase the contract 

amount. 

 

 
Increase 

amended 
contract 

amount by 
$2,500 for a 

new contract 
amount of  
$8,000.00 

 

 
01-01-16 to 12-31-16 

 

 
06-15-16 

 
Option to renew for two 

additional one-year 
periods  

 
Amendment No. 2 will serve to increase the 
amended contract amount by $2,500.00 for 
a new contract amount of $8,000.00 to 
complete repairs needed during the January 
1, 2016 to December 31, 2016 term of the 
contract.  Contractor will provide the repair 
and service of miscellaneous equipment 
located at the Globe and Payson Sheriff’s 
Office, Globe Posse Building, and Roosevelt 
Sub-Station. List of equipment includes but 
is not limited to: ice maker, commercial & 
convention ovens, commercial washers, 
dryers, drinking fountain, boiler system, 
dishwasher, kettle/warmer, evap. cooler, 
walk-in cooler and sinks. 
 

 
052516-1 

Mountain Retreat 
Builders 

 

 
REM Design and Labor 

 

 
$300.00 

 

 
06-15-16 to 06-30-16 

 
06-15-16 

 
Expires 

 
The purpose of this contract is to assist the 
Housing Program in additional labor and 
REM designs. 

 

 

 

 



 

 
Page 2 

 
  

June 13, 2016 thru June 17, 2016 

 

Number/Vendor  Title Amount Term Approved Renewal Option Summary 
 

071415 
Law Office of Samantha 

Elledge, PLLC 

 
Amendment No. 3 will 
increase the contract 

amount. 

 
Increase 
amended 
contract 

amount by 
$4,600 for an 

amended 
contract 

amount of 
$44,600.00 

 
07-01-16 to 03-31-16 

 
06-15-16 

 
Option to renew for two 

additional one year 
periods. 

 
Amendment No. 3 will serve to increase the 
amended contract amount by $4,600.00, 
for a new contract amount of $44,600.00. 
This attorney has exceeded the contracted 
amount of funds, representing an ever 
increasing dependent youth and families.  
At the current expenditure rate, the 
Superior Courts are anticipating an 
additional $4,600 for the remainder of fiscal 
year 2016.   

 
052114 

Lin-cum, Inc. 

 

 
Amendment No. 3 will 
extend the term of the 

contract from 07-01-16 to 
06-30-17.  

 

 
$5,042.74 

 

 
07-01-16 to 06-30-17 

 
06-15-16 

 
Option to renew for an 

additional one-year 
period 

 
Amendment No. 3 has been issued to 
extend the term of the agreement from July 
01, 2016 to June 30, 2017. Contractor will 
provide document conversion services for 
the Clerk of Superior Court.   

 
051514-2 

Lin-Cum, Inc. 
 

 
Amendment No. 4 will 
extend the term of the 

contract from 07-01-16 to 
06-30-17.  

 

 
$5,000.00 

 

 
07-01-16 to 06-30-17 

 
06-15-16 

 
Option to renew for an 

additional one-year 
period 

 
Amendment No. 4 has been issued to 
extend the term of the agreement from July 
01, 2016 to June 30, 2017. Contractor 
creates microfiche from tax records, and 
vault storage for the old records for Gila 
County Treasurer’s Office. 

 
051514-1 

Lin-Cum, Inc. 

Amendment No. 4 will 
extend the term of the 

contract from 07-01-16 to 
06-30-17.  

 
 

 
$11,382.49 

 
07-01-16 to 06-30-17 

 
06-15-16 

 
Option to renew for an 
additional one year 
period. 

 
Amendment No. 3 has been issued to 
extend the term of the agreement from July 
01, 2015 to June 30, 2016. 
Contractor will provide Archival Storage 
Facility of records media, with separate 
vaults for electronic/microform media for 
the Gila County Superior Court. 

  



 

 
Page 3 

 
  

June 13, 2016 thru June 17, 2016 

 

Number/Vendor  Title Amount Term Approved Renewal Option Summary 
 

051016-2 
Gila Sweeping, LLC 

 
Parking Lot sweeping-

Various Locations 
 
 
  

 

 
$4,550.00  

 
07-01-16 to 06-30-17 

 
06-15-16 

 
Option to renew for two 

additional one-year 
periods. 

 
Contractor will provide parking lot 
sweeping for various locations in Gila 
County. 

 
060716 

JCG Technologies 
 

 
On-site Audio System Tune 

up 

 
$3,495.00 

 

 
06-07-16 to 06-30-16 

 
06-15-16 

 
Expires 

 
Tune up of Audio System. Set levels, assess 
areas for improvements and upgrades-
Globe and Payson Superior Courts. 
 

Alhambra SAVE Contract 

IFB M16-13-21 
Sunland Asphalt 

 
Paving Parking Lot at 1992 

Trail-Globe 

 
47.378.23 

 
06-30-16 

 
06-15-16 

 
Expires 

 
Per the amended Lease Contract with APS 
the impound lot must be paved by July 1, 
2016. 

 

June 20, 2016 thru June 24, 2016 

Number/Vendor  Title Amount Term Approved Renewal Option Summary 
 

051216-1 
Noble Building LLC 

 

 

 
Amendment No. 1 will 
increase the contract 

amount  

 
Increase original 

contract 
amount by 

$200.00 for an 
amended 
contract 

amount of 
$8,211.57 

 
05-18-16 to 06-30-16 

 
06-22-16 

 
Expires 

 
Amendment No. 1 will serve to increase the 
contract amount of $8,011.57 by an 
additional $200.00. Contract includes, but is 
not limited to, LCNC Weather-strip door, 
fiberglass insulation, furnace cabinet, and 
install heat pump. 

 
071114 

DJ’s Companies 
 

 
Amendment No. 1 will 
extend the term of the 

contract from July 1, 2016 
to June 30, 2017 

 
 
  

 

 
$2,600.00 

 

 
07-01- 16 to 06-30-17 

 
06-22-16 

 
Option to renew for two 

additional one year 
periods. 

 
Amendment No. 2 will serve to extend the 
term of the contract from July 01, 2016 to 
June 30, 2017. The Copper Roads 
Department needs to provide toilets for use 
by the ADOC inmates and employees 
during roadside vegetation control 
and road projects. 

  



 

 
Page 4 

 
  

June 20, 2016 thru June 24, 2016 

 

Number/Vendor  Title Amount Term Approved Renewal Option Summary 
 

060916-1 
R&M Repeater, LLC 

 

 
Diamond Point Mountain 
Radio Equipment Lease 

Agreement 
  

 

 
$9,537.36 

 
07-01-16 to 06-30-17 

 
06-22-16 

 
Option to renew. 

 
Diamond Point Mountain Radio Equipment 
is what the Gila County Sheriff’s Office 
actively uses for the radios. 

 
052716 

The Boat Lift Company 

 
Boat lift for Patrol Boats-

Roosevelt Lake 
 

 
$17,436.28 

 
06-22-16 to 06-30-16 

 
06-22-16 

 
Expires 

The boat lifts would be installed at Lake 
Roosevelt to keep the boats out of the 
water to help maintain their motors and 
keep the Algae from forming on them. The 
boats would be easily accessible, in case of 
an emergency, on the water for the Public’s 
safety, where a boat could be dropped 
down and ready to go instead of hauling 
them on a trailer to the water, saving 
precious time. 

 


